
Selectable LED 5CCT Commercial
Downlight

Selectable LED Commercial Downlight can
be widely used in indoor lighting (Wet
location) suitable for office,indoor
playground,Hotel, shop,indoor entertainment
places,and other indoor place.

Wattages: (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (8″)17W/24W/30W ; (10″)22W/30W/38W

· Energy efficient: save up to 80% in energy costs
· High lumen output
· Mercury-free
· Instant-on light
· 50,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance rated life
· 5 years manufacturer warranty
· Compatible with most Lutron and Leviton dimmers
· The 1-10V Dimming type is continuous

FEEEAAATTTUUURRREEESSS

70

AC120-277V

TTTYYYPPPEEE

2700K,3000K,3500K,4000K,5000K

＞90

WWWAAATTTTTTAAAGGGEEE

LLLUUUMMMEEENNN

EEEFFFFFFIIICCCAAACCCYYY

CCCCCCTTT

CCCRRRIII

IIINNNPPPUUUTTT   VVVOOOLLLTTTAAAGGGEEE

LLLIIIGGGHHHTTTIIINNNGGG   AAANNNGGGLLLEEE

FFFAAACCCTTTOOORRRYYY   SSSEEETTTTTTIIINNNGGGSSS

LLLEEEDDD   TTTYYYPPPEEE 2835

CCCEEERRRTTTIIIFFFIIICCCAAATTTEEE ETL Energy Star

LLLIIIFFFEEE   TTTIIIMMMEEE 50000 hours

WWWAAARRRRRRAAANNNTTTYYY 5 year limited

22W & 4000K 30W & 4000K 38W & 4000K

    C CT 
Sel ectable

POWER 
Selectable

6 inch 8 inch 10 inch

SB-6CDL121722W27-5CCT-W SB-8CDL172430W27-5CCT-W SB-10CDL223038W27 -5CCT-W
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Selectable WWWattage
Three position sliding switch 

4inch: 6W/9W/12W

6inch: 12W/17W/22W

8inch: 17W/24W/30W

10inch: 22W/30W/38W

Selectable CCT

Three position sliding switch 
2700K/3000K/3500K

4000K/5000K

4 inch

SB-4CDL6912W27-5CCT-W 

6W/9W/12W

628 lm/893 lm/1159 lm

＞100 lm/W

4 inch

12W & 4000K
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DIMENSION
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Wattages: (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (8″)17W/24W/30W ; (10″)22W/30W/38W

H D2D1

H D1 D2

Φ214 mm(Φ8.43 inch) Φ119 mm(Φ4.69 inch)105.6 mm(4.16 inch)

Φ255 mm(Φ10 inch) Φ128.6 mm(Φ5.06 inch)114.4 mm(4.5 inch)

Φ289 mm(Φ11.38 inch)            Φ141.5 mm(Φ5.57 inch)124.5 mm(4.9 inch)

6 inch

8 inch

1000 inch

WATTAGE

NT. WEIGHT

BOX DIM.

SB-6CDL121722W27-5CCT-W SB-8CDL172430W27-5CCT-W SB-10CDL223038W27-5CCT-W

1.21 lbs 1.43 lbs 1.54 lbs

19.0″ x 15.6″ x 19.1″ (12 Pcs/CTN) 22.2″ x 16.6″ x 22.4″ (12 Pcs/CTN) 23.8″ x 13.0″ x 13.0″ (4 Pcs/CTN)

D

D

Φ152.7 mm(Φ6.01 inch)

Φ182.3 mm(Φ7.18 inch)

Φ215.5 mm(Φ8.48 inch)

ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES NEED TO PURCHASED SEPARATELY)

SB-EML08W27-XX       SB-EML15W27-XX       
SB-EML20W27-XX
8W/15W/20W Emergency Backup Battery LED Driver

T-Grid

New Construction or Remodel
Plate for T-grid Ceilings
Used for 4 ″, 6 ″, 8 ″, 10 ″ Leds
Installation of COMMERCIAL 
DOWNLIGHT

Silver

Trim

TYPE

NAME
TRIM-4-B-G2
TRIM-6-B-G2
T R I M - 8 - B - G 2
TRIM-10-B-G2

USE
Used for 6 ″, 8 ″, 10 ″ Leds
Installation of COMMERCIAL 
DOWNLIGHT

Black
SIZE 6inch/8inch/10inch
FINISH

Trim

TYPE

NAME
TRIM-4-S-G2
TRIM-6-S-G2
T R I M - 8 - S - G 2
TRIM-10-S-G2

USE
Used for 6 ″, 8 ″, 10 ″ Leds
Installation of COMMERCIAL 
DOWNLIGHT

Silver
SIZE 6inch/8inch/10inch
FINISH

Trim

TYPE

NAME
TRIM-4-U-G2
TRIM-6-U-G2
T R I M - 8 - U - G 2
TRIM-10-U-G2

USE
Used for 6 ″, 8 ″, 10 ″ Leds
Installation of COMMERCIAL 
DOWNLIGHT

Brown
SIZE 6inch/8inch/10inch
FINISH

TYPE

NAME

USE

FINISH

CDL-T-Grid

4 inch 84 mm(3.31 inch) Φ110 mm(Φ4.33 inch) Φ130 mm(Φ5.12 inch) Φ74.5 mm(Φ2.93 inch)

SB-4CDL6912W27-5CCT-W

0.66 lbs

19.1″ x 15.6″ x 13.5″ (24 Pcs/CTN)
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Wattages: (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (8″)17W/24W/30W ; (10″)22W/30W/38W

PHOTOMETRICS
SB-4CDL6912W27-5CCT-W(22W&4000K)

For complete IES files, please visit our website.

ORDERING INFORMATION

EXAMPLE: 

SB-6CDL121722W27-5CCT-W / SB-8CDL172430W27-5CCT-W / SB-10CDL223038W27-5CCT-W

HOLE SIZE

Hole cutout card Wire nuts

ACCESSORIES (Standard)

6 CDL 121722W 27

SIZE POWER VOLTAGE 

4 (4inch) 
6 (6inch)
8 (8inch) 
10 (10inch) 

121722
(12W/17W/22W)
172430
(17W/24W/30W)
223038
(22W/30W/38W)

27
AC120-277V 

LED 
COMMERCIAL 
DOWNLIGHT

5CCT

CCT

5CCT
2700K/3000K
3500K/4000K
5000K

  SB

COMPANY 

SB LED INC

W

FINISH 

W - (White )

PRODUCT 

6912
(6W/9W/12W)

4inch
6inch
8inch
10inch

4 21/64”(110mm)
6 19/64” (160mm)
8 5/64”(205mm)
8 31/32”(228mm)

SIZE HOLE SIZE

C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.0 4.5 9.0

S(m)81.0

67.0

54.0

40.0

27.0

13.0

11.0

6.70

5.40

4.00

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

UNIT:cd

C0/180,91.1

UNIT:cd

C90/270,91.0

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):91.1 DEG

0

110

220

330

440

550

LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

1m 203.59cm227.7,539.4lx

2m 407.18cm56.92,134.8lx

3m 610.77cm25.30,59.93lx

4m 814.36cm14.23,33.71lx

5m 1017.95cm9.107,21.58lx

6m 1221.54cm6.325,14.98lx

7m 1425.13cm4.647,11.01lx

8m 1628.72cm3.558,8.428lx

9m 1832.31cm2.811,6.659lx

10m 2035.90cm2.277,5.394lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:91.02deg

Flux out:767.0 lm

262.5' 80.00m

210.0' 64.00m

64.00m

210.0'

157.5' 48.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

 52.5' 16.00m

  0.0'  0.00m

0.00m

0.0'

 52.5' 16.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

157.5' 48.00m

210.0' 64.00m

64.00m

210.0'

262.5' 80.00m

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 66'(20.0m)

  3% 0.0404lx 0.003757fc

  5% 0.0674lx 0.006262fc

 10% 0.1348lx 0.01252fc

 30% 0.4044lx 0.03757fc

 50% 0.6741lx 0.06262fc
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Wattages: (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (6″)12W/17W/22W ; (8″)17W/24W/30W ; (10″)22W/30W/38W

SB-10CDL223038W27-5CCT-W(38W&4000K)

For complete IES files, please visit our website.PHOTOMETRICS

SB-8CDL172430W27-5CCT-W (30W&4000K)
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UNIT:cd
C0/180,71.6deg

UNIT:cd

C90/270,71.6deg

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):71.6 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
10
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50
0.0 17.0 34.0

S(m)11.0

9.50

7.60

5.70

3.80

1.90

1.50

0.9500

0.7600

0.5700

1.219m 175.72cm677.7,1277lx

2m 288.26cm251.9,474.4lx

3m 432.38cm111.9,210.8lx

4m 576.52cm62.96,118.6lx

5m 720.64cm40.30,75.90lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:71.56deg

Flux out:1671 lm

131.2' 40.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

 78.7' 24.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 26.2'  8.00m

  0.0'  0.00m

0.00m

0.0'

 26.2'  8.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 78.7' 24.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

131.2' 40.00m

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 33'(10.0m)

  3% 0.5685lx 0.05281fc

  5% 0.9475lx 0.08802fc

 10% 1.895lx 0.176fc

 30% 5.685lx 0.5281fc

 50% 9.475lx 0.8802fc
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UNIT:cd
C0/180,68.6deg

UNIT:cd

C90/270,68.5deg

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):68.5 DEG
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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0.0 17.0 34.0

S(m)17.0

14.0

12.0

8.60

5.80

2.90

2.30

1.40

1.20

0.8600

1.219m 165.87cm1011,1938lx

2m 272.10cm375.8,720.1lx

3m 408.16cm167.0,320.0lx

4m 544.21cm93.94,180.0lx

5m 680.26cm60.12,115.2lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:68.45deg

Flux out:2315 lm

131.2' 40.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

 78.7' 24.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 26.2'  8.00m

  0.0'  0.00m

0.00m

0.0'

 26.2'  8.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 78.7' 24.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

131.2' 40.00m

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 33'(10.0m)

  3% 0.8641lx 0.08028fc

  5% 1.440lx 0.1338fc

10% 2.880lx 0.2676fc

30% 8.641lx 0.8028fc

50% 14.40lx 1.338fc

SB-6CDL121722W27-5CCT-W(22W&4000K)
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UNIT:cd
C0/180,64.6deg

UNIT:cd

C90/270,64.6deg

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):64.6 DEG
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S(m)10.0

8.50

6.80

5.10

3.40

1.70

1.40

0.8500

0.6800

0.5100

1.219m 154.01cm628.8,1143lx

2m 252.64cm233.7,424.7lx

3m 378.97cm103.8,188.7lx

4m 505.29cm58.41,106.2lx

5m 631.61cm37.38,67.95lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:64.55deg

Flux out:1238 lm
131.2' 40.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

 78.7' 24.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 26.2'  8.00m

  0.0'  0.00m

0.00m

0.0'

 26.2'  8.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 78.7' 24.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

131.2' 40.00m

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 33'(10.0m)

  3% 0.5096lx 0.04734fc

  5% 0.8493lx 0.0789fc

 10% 1.699lx 0.1578fc

 30% 5.096lx 0.4734fc

 50% 8.493lx 0.789fc

SIGMALUX is commercial and industrial division of SNOWBALL INC.  E:quote@snowball-inc.com  W: www.snowball-inc.com 




